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CLASS COUNSEL LODESTAR AND EXPENSE SUMMARY

CADDELL &
CHAPMAN

LiErF CABRASER
HEIMANN &
BERNSTEIN

CONSUMER
LITIGATION
ASSSOCIATES

CALLAHAN

THOMPSON

SHERMAN &
CAuUDILL

NATIONAL
CONSUMER Law
CENTER

FRANCIS &
MAILMAN

PuBLic JusTICE

ToTAL

TOTAL LODESTAR

$ 8,414,623.75

$6,802,785.00

$2,592,714.50

$1,798,445.00

$1,625,861.75

$426,977.50

$454,517.10

$22,115,924.60

Deductions for Lodestar
Allocated to Injunctive
Relief Settlement

$1,669,796.88

$ 1,641,101.00

$ 725,747.50

$ 584,866.25

$ 409,562.50

$5,031,074.13

Deductions for Period of
Conflict (April 1, 2009

through May 1, 2013) $2,113,220.00 | $ 1,922,371.50 | $ 492,432.76 | $ 256,545.00 | $ 469,330.50 $5,253,899.76
ADJUSTED LODESTAR $4,631,606.87 | $ 3,239,312.50 | $1,374,534.24 | $ 957,033.75 | $ 746,968.75 | $426,977.50 | $454,517.10 | $11,830,950.71
ToTAL EXPENSES $ 621,719.63 | $ 466,867.56 | $ 23,265.00 | $ 78,386.80 | $ 15,690.83 | $ 36,379.65 | $ 12,430.66 $1,254,740.13
Deductions for Expenses

Allocated to Injunctive

Relief Settlement $ 110,179.58 | $ 52,574.31 | $ 4,197.92 | $ 36,698.12 | $ 4,999.97 $208,649.90
Deductions for Period of

Conflict (April 1, 2009

through May 1, 2013) $ 99,566.06 | $ 104,431.95 | % - $ 3,004.28 | $ 251.00 $207,253.29
ADJUSTED EXPENSES $411,973.99 $309,861.30 $19,067.08 $38,684.40 $10,439.86 $36,379.65 $12,430.66 $838,836.94

FEES & EXPENSES

$12,000,000.00

ToTAL FEEs

$11,161,163.06

MULTIPLIER

0.94




