EXHIBIT C

CLASS COUNSEL LODESTAR AND EXPENSE SUMMARY

	Caddell & Chapman	Lieff Cabraser Heimann & Bernstein	Consumer Litigation Asssociates	Callahan Thompson Sherman & Caudill	NATIONAL CONSUMER LAW CENTER	Francis & Mailman	PUBLIC JUSTICE	Total
TOTAL LODESTAR	\$ 8,414,623.75	\$6,802,785.00	\$2,592,714.50	\$1,798,445.00	\$1,625,861.75	\$426,977.50	\$454,517.10	\$22,115,924.60
Deductions for Lodestar Allocated to Injunctive Relief Settlement	\$ 1,669,796.88	\$ 1,641,101.00	\$ 725,747.50	\$ 584,866.25	\$ 409,562.50			\$5,031,074.13
Deductions for Period of	\$ 1,007,170.88	\$ 1,041,101.00	φ 123,141.30	\$ J64,600.2J	\$ 407,302.30			\$5,031,074.13
Conflict (April 1, 2009								
through May 1, 2013)	\$ 2,113,220.00	\$ 1,922,371.50	\$ 492,432.76	\$ 256,545.00	\$ 469,330.50			\$5,253,899.76
ADJUSTED LODESTAR	\$ 4,631,606.87	\$ 3,239,312.50	\$1,374,534.24	\$ 957,033.75	\$ 746,968.75	\$426,977.50	\$454,517.10	\$11,830,950.71
TOTAL EXPENSES	\$ 621,719.63	\$ 466,867.56	\$ 23,265.00	\$ 78,386.80	\$ 15,690.83	\$ 36,379.65	\$ 12,430.66	\$1,254,740.13
Deductions for Expenses								
Allocated to Injunctive								
Relief Settlement	\$ 110,179.58	\$ 52,574.31	\$ 4,197.92	\$ 36,698.12	\$ 4,999.97			\$208,649.90
Deductions for Period of								
Conflict (April 1, 2009								
through May 1, 2013)	\$ 99,566.06	\$ 104,431.95	\$ -	\$ 3,004.28	\$ 251.00			\$207,253.29
ADJUSTED EXPENSES	\$411,973.99	\$309,861.30	\$19,067.08	\$38,684.40	\$10,439.86	\$36,379.65	\$12,430.66	\$838,836.94

FEES & EXPENSES	\$12,000,000.00			
TOTAL FEES	\$11,161,163.06			
MULTIPLIER	0.94			